ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE ALUMNAE LOYALTY AWARD 2016





LYDIA WRIGHT BEAUMONT, CLASS OF 1946, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award honors an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College with her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort can be on behalf of a class, club, affinity group, the Alumnae Association, or the College.

Lydia, for more than thirty years you have shown unwavering loyalty by serving as treasurer of the Mount Holyoke Club of Northeastern Pennsylvania. You have also worked as a Frances Perkins representative to the club, class library chair, class agent, and reunion gift caller. Your earliest service began in 1957, when you joined the Alumnae Association's Madras Committee as committee member and chair.

Your fellow officers have greatly appreciated your cooperative spirit, consistency, and dependability. You have helped keep the Northeastern Pennsylvania club active despite the relatively small number of alumnae who live in the area, and, through your diligent efforts in collecting club dues, you consistently ensure that the club helps support alumnae-funded scholarships. You truly embody the definition of loyalty and serve as a model of dedication for other Mount Holyoke alumnae.

Lydia, for your exceptional loyalty, it is with great pleasure and sincere thanks and appreciation that we present you with the Alumnae Association Loyalty Award on this, your seventieth reunion.

MARCIA BRUMIT KROPF '67 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE